EnergyPro, Inc.
500-AS. Hangar Drive
Georgetown, Texas 78628
Phone: (512) 869-7971 FAX: (512) 869-8543
December 18, 1997
Mr. Michael E. Stogner
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept.
Oil Conservation Division

Echo l s D e v o n i a n , Eas t
" Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
E
" Well Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
3 8 6 5 ' e s t
" Multiple " Proposed Depth " Formation " Contractor " Spud Date
N 12,200*TVD Devonian 1/20/98
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
1 3 - 3 / 8 48# 384 375 S u r f a c e
11 8 -5 /8 32# 4414 1535 S u r f a c e
7 -7 /8 5̂ 5 17# 12200 TVD 500 10000
~ Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Propose t o r e - e n t e r t h e C i t i e s S e r v i c e O i l Co. S t a t e "BE" No. 1 w e l l
& c l e a n o u t cement p l u g s t o t o p o f Sh" c a s i n g s t u b ( 5 2 0 0 ' ) . The w e l l
w i l l t h e n be k i c k e d o f f & d r i l l e d d i r e c t i o n a l l y t o t h e b o t t o m h o l e
l o c a t i o n as shown a b o v e . . u t i l i z i n g :the h o l e s i z e s & c a s i n g as shown
above. S p e c i f i c BOP sys tem i s n o t y e t known, b u t adequate p r o t e c t i o n
equ ipment i n c l u d i n g minimum 5000 p s i h y d r a u l i c rams, 5000 p s i H y d r i l , &
5000 p s i choke m a n i f o l d & c o n n e c t i o n s w i l l . b e u t i l i z e d .
rVrf iirrcby certify that the information given, above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge.and belief. \ / ^ y ^ ^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
s,gnamre: f t M l |< Approved by:
Printed name:
Don C. P; i i i e s t e r
Title:
™ e : Agent J Approval Date: Expiration Date:
District I
PO Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88241-1980
District II
811 South First. Artesia. NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18. 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number ' Pool Code 1 Pool Name
E c h o l s D e v o n i a n , Eas t
* Property Code 5 Property Name
PEDCO-State
* Well Number
1
' OGRID No.
17470
' Operator Name
P e t r o l e u m Development C o r p o r a t i o n
' Elevation
3, 8 6 5 ' e s t
1 0 Surface Location
UL or lot no.
C
Section
16
Township
U S
Range
38E